

EU FCM Declaration of Compliance

Product: HOSHIZAKI Ice Storage Bin

Model(s): B-140SB, B-210SB, B-340SB

Type of Food: Water/Ice (Aqueous food)

EU Regulation(s): (EC) 1935/2004 EU-framework ~~Directive~~ Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

(EU) 10/2011 Commission Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

(EC) No 2023/2006 EU Commission Regulation on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

In terms of Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, EU-framework Directive (EC) No 1935/2004, there are no objections against the use of the product intended for food contact.

Authorized Representative:

Hoshizaki Europe B.V.

Address:

Burgemeester Stramanweg 101, 1101AA Amsterdam,
The Netherlands

Amsterdam, 23 April 2025

Place and date of issue

Signature: _____


Keisuke Yamanaka
Managing Director
Hoshizaki Europe B.V.